## Certificate

## EXTENDED



**Reinspection** 1 September 2023

## Zivver

For the purposes of the application of Zivver B.V. and Zivver Holding B.V. a privacy audit was carried out by Privacy Verified. Zivver declares that it safeguards the privacy of its customers by complying with the points below. Privacy Verified conducts a yearly reinspection in order to check whether Zivver continues to abide by these points.



Date of issue

1 September 2022

Zivver takes measures to protect personal data, applies a security policy and ensures that internal authorizations are granted.



Zivver applies specific storage periods and personal data is not kept longer than necessary.



Zivver has appointed an internal data protection officer.



Work is performed in accordance with the standards of privacy by design and by default. When developing software, Zivver bears in mind that the settings are privacy proof.



Personal data is not used (without permission) for purposes other than those for which it was collected.



Zivver enables only third parties to process personal data on behalf of Zivver, based on a processing agreement.

Stichting Certificering supervises the certification and issuance process of Privacy Verified.

Zivver, Overschiestraat 186.-J, 1062 XK Amsterdam, Chamber of Commerce 64894665, www.zivver.com Privacy Verified BV, Jollemanhof 12, 1019 GW Amsterdam, Chamber of Commerce 72602562 - Vat NL8591.69.777.B01